Bus

Long Distance Trains 61 Go to website

Direction Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Nirnberg Hbf Leipzig Hbf — Nirnberg Hbf
13 StOpS Monday 17:49
Open route schedule
Tuesday 17:49
Leipzig Hbf
Wednesday 17:49
Weilenfels
Thursday 17:49
Naumburg(Saale)Hbf
Friday 17:49
Jena Paradies
Jena-Goschwitz Saturday h
Rudolstadt (Thiiringen) Sunday 17:49
Saalfeld (Saale)
Route info
Ludwigsstadt Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 13
Kronach
Trip Duration: 3 hour 45 min
Lichtenfels
Hamm Paderborn
Bamberg Sotingen Halie (saale)
Kassel =" Leinzig
Erlangen
Sieger'- Chemnit;
Nurnberg Hbf
Kdri‘uvy
Frankfurt am ary
Main
'.’\.‘Jl;'_:ul!.;
I\-’-dr:l;:'hei.-n
srslautem HL'IUEHJ\’:I_L_:
Heilbronn
Karl aye
isbolrg Baden-Wirltemberg '@éﬂéﬁ[‘itreetr\.ﬂap_oontributo rs

B 61 BusMaps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

23 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Gdschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Treuchtlingen

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 23

Trip Duration: 8 hour 6 min

07:49

07:49

07:49

07:49

07:49


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

9 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday 19:06

Saturday -

Sunday -

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 2 hour 17 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Nurnberg Hbf

11 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Niirnberg Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 3 hour 12 min

17:06

17:06

17:06

17:06

17:06

17:06

17:06


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf
22 stops Monday 13:06
Open route schedule

Tuesday 13:06
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 13:06
Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Thursday 13:06
Mdihlacker Bahnhof

Friday 13:06
Hauptbahnhof (oben)
GD, Bahnhof Saturday 13:06
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof Sunday 13:06
Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Route info
Crailsheim Bahnhof Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 22

Ansbach

Trip Duration: 7 hour 14 min
Nurnberg Hbf
Erlangen
Bamberg
Lichtenfels
Kronach
Ludwigsstadt
Saalfeld (Saale)
Rudolstadt (Thiringen)
Jena-Goschwitz
Jena Paradies
Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilenfels

Leipzig Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Crailsheim Bahnhof — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

11 stops

Open route schedule

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Miuhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe-Durlach

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Crailsheim Bahnhof — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Crailsheim Bahnhof
Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 2 hour 25 min

20:35

20:35

20:35

20:35

20:35

20:35

20:35


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf

23 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Treuchtlingen

Nurnberg Hbf

Erlangen

Bamberg

Lichtenfels

Kronach

Ludwigsstadt

Saalfeld (Saale)

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Jena-Goéschwitz

Jena Paradies

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilkenfels

Leipzig Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf

Monday 09:06
Tuesday 09:06
Wednesday 09:06
Thursday 09:06
Friday 09:06-13:06
Saturday 09:06
Sunday 09:06
Route info

Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 23

Trip Duration: 7 hour 53 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Nurnberg Hbf — Leipzig Hbf

13 stops

Open route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf

Erlangen

Bamberg

Lichtenfels

Kronach

Ludwigsstadt

Saalfeld (Saale)

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Jena-Goéschwitz

Jena Paradies

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilkenfels

Leipzig Hbf

Route schedule
Nurnberg Hbf — Leipzig Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Nurnberg Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 4 hour 0 min

06:19-06:20

06:19-06:20

06:19-06:20

06:19-06:20

06:19-06:20

06:19-06:20


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Nurnberg Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

13 stops

Open route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Miuhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe-Durlach

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Nurnberg Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Nurnberg Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 3 hour 18 min

11:42

11:42

11:42

11:42

11:42


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof Nurnberg Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
12 stops Monday 04:35
Open route schedule

Tuesday 04:35
Nurnberg Hbf

Wednesday 04:35
Treuchtlingen

Thursday 04:35
Ansbach

Friday 04:35
Crailsheim Bahnhof
Ellwangen, Bahnhof Saturday -
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof Sunday -
GD, Bahnhof

Route info
Hauptbahnhof (oben) Direction: Nurnberg Hbf

Stops: 12

Vaihingen (E)

Trip Duration: 4 hour 18 min
Muhlacker Bahnhof
Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

7 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday 13:06

Sunday 13:06

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 2 hour 17 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

8 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 2 hour 17 min

13:06

13:06

13:06

13:06

13:06

13:06

13:06


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Nurnberg Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Schorndorf

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Niirnberg Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 3 hour 11 min

13:05

13:05

13:05

13:05

13:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Nurnberg Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Treuchtlingen

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Niirnberg Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 4 hour 2 min

11:06-17:06

11:06-17:06

11:06-17:06

11:06-17:06

11:06-17:06

11:06-17:06

11:06-17:06


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Hauptbahnhof (oben) — Leipzig Hbf Hauptbahnhof (oben) — Leipzig Hbf
19 stops Monday 15:36
Open route schedule

Tuesday 15:36
Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Wednesday 15:36
Schorndorf

Thursday 15:36
GD, Bahnhof

Friday 15:36
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof
Donauwdrth Saturday 10:24-18:24
Treuchtlingen Sunday 10:24-18:24
Nurnberg Hbf

Route info
Erlangen Direction: Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Stops: 19
Bamberg

Trip Duration: 6 hour 33 min
Lichtenfels
Kronach
Ludwigsstadt

Saalfeld (Saale)

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Jena-Goéschwitz

Jena Paradies

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilkenfels

Leipzig Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

23 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Gdschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 23

Trip Duration: 7 hour 4 min

07:38-17:41

07:38-17:41

07:38-17:41

07:38-17:41

07:38-18:35

07:59-19:59

07:59-18:35


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Nurnberg Hbf — Leipzig Hbf

13 stops

Open route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf

Erlangen

Bamberg

Lichtenfels

Kronach

Ludwigsstadt

Saalfeld (Saale)

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Jena-Goéschwitz

Jena Paradies

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilkenfels

Leipzig Hbf

Route schedule
Nurnberg Hbf — Leipzig Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Nurnberg Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 3 hour 47 min

16:22

16:22

16:22

16:22

16:22

16:22

16:22


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Crailsheim Bahnhof — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof Crailsheim Bahnhof — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
10 stops Monday 18:35
Open route schedule

Tuesday 18:35
Crailsheim Bahnhof

Wednesday 18:35
Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Thursday 18:35
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Friday 18:35
GD, Bahnhof
Schorndorf Saturday 18:35
Hauptbahnhof (oben) Sunday 18:35
Vaihingen (E)

Route info
Muhlacker Bahnhof Direction: Crailsheim Bahnhof

Stops: 10

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof
Trip Duration: 2 hour 18 min

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Nurnberg Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Schorndorf

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Niirnberg Hbf

Monday 09:07
Tuesday 09:07
Wednesday 09:07
Thursday 09:07
Friday 09:07
Saturday 09:06-09:07
Sunday 09:06-09:07
Route info

Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 3 hour 11 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Nurnberg Hbf Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Niirnberg Hbf
10 stops Monday 11:06
Open route schedule

Tuesday 11:06
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 11:06
Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Thursday 11:06
Mdihlacker Bahnhof

Friday 11:06
Vaihingen (E)
Hauptbahnhof (oben) Saturday B
GD, Bahnhof Sunday 11:06
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Route info
Donauwdrth Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 10

Treuchtlingen
Trip Duration: 3 hour 42 min

Nurnberg Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

24 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Weilkenfels

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Goéschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe-Durlach

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 24

Trip Duration: 7 hour 11 min

13:49-15:49

13:49-15:49

13:49-15:49

13:49-15:49

13:49-15:49

13:49-15:49

13:49-15:49


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

7 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday 15:06

Sunday 15:06

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 2 hour 18 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Nurnberg Hbf — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

8 stops

Open route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Route schedule
Nirnberg Hbf — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Nurnberg Hbf
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 2 hour 20 min

21:07


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Leipzig Hbf — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

17 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Gdschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Treuchtlingen

Donauworth

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 17

Trip Duration: 6 hour 51 min

07:49

07:49

07:49

07:49

07:49

07:49-15:49

07:49-15:49


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

24 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Gdschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Treuchtlingen

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Miuhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 24

Trip Duration: 8 hour 5 min

07:38-13:49

07:38-13:49

07:38-13:49

07:38-13:49

07:38-13:49

07:38-17:41

07:38-13:49


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf

21 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Erlangen

Bamberg

Lichtenfels

Kronach

Saalfeld (Saale)

Jena-Goéschwitz

Jena Paradies

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilkenfels

Leipzig Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 21

Trip Duration: 7 hour 3 min

15:06

11:06

11:06

11:06


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf
22 stops Monday 13:06
Open route schedule

Tuesday 13:06
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 13:06
Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Thursday 13:06
Mdihlacker Bahnhof

Friday 13:06
Hauptbahnhof (oben)
GD, Bahnhof Saturday 13:06
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof Sunday 13:06
Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Route info
Crailsheim Bahnhof Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 22

Ansbach

Trip Duration: 7 hour 3 min
Nurnberg Hbf
Erlangen
Bamberg
Lichtenfels
Kronach
Ludwigsstadt
Saalfeld (Saale)
Rudolstadt (Thiringen)
Jena-Goschwitz
Jena Paradies
Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilenfels

Leipzig Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

24 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Gdschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe-Durlach

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 24

Trip Duration: 7 hour 11 min

15:37

15:49-15:37

15:49-15:37

15:49-15:37

15:37

15:49-15:37

15:37-20:35


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf
24 stops Monday 07:07-19:06
Open route schedule

Tuesday 07:07-19:06
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 07:07-19:06
Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Thursday 07:07-19:06
Mdihlacker Bahnhof

Friday 07:07-19:06
Vaihingen (E)
Hauptbahnhof (oben) Saturday 07:07-19:06
Schorndorf Sunday 07:07-19:06
GD, Bahnhof

Route info
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 24

Ellwangen, Bahnhof
Trip Duration: 7 hour 2 min

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Erlangen

Bamberg

Lichtenfels

Kronach

Ludwigsstadt

Saalfeld (Saale)

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Jena-Goschwitz

Jena Paradies

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilenfels

Leipzig Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Nurnberg Hbf — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

7 stops

Open route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Route schedule
Nirnberg Hbf — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Nurnberg Hbf
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 2 hour 20 min

21:07


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Nurnberg Hbf

8 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Niirnberg Hbf

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday 15:06

Sunday 15:06

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 3 hour 12 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Nurnberg Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

13 stops

Open route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Miuhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe-Durlach

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Nurnberg Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Nurnberg Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 3 hour 18 min

19:42

19:42

19:42

19:42-21:59

19:42-20:35

19:42-20:35

19:42


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf

23 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Treuchtlingen

Nurnberg Hbf

Erlangen

Bamberg

Lichtenfels

Kronach

Ludwigsstadt

Saalfeld (Saale)

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Jena-Goéschwitz

Jena Paradies

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilkenfels

Leipzig Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf

Monday 13:06
Tuesday 13:06
Wednesday 13:06
Thursday 13:06
Friday 13:06-16:22
Saturday 13:06-16:22
Sunday 13:06-16:22
Route info

Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 23

Trip Duration: 7 hour 55 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

25 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Gdschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Treuchtlingen

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Miuhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe-Durlach

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 25

Trip Duration: 8 hour 13 min

15:49-17:49

15:49-17:49

15:49-17:49

15:49-17:49

07:49-21:58

07:49-19:43

07:49-17:49


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731




Direction Route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Hauptbahnhof (oben) Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Hauptbahnhof (oben)
5 stops Monday _
Open route schedule
Tuesday -
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Wednesday -
Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof
Thursday 17:06
Mdihlacker Bahnhof
Friday -
Vaihingen (E)
Hauptbahnhof (oben) Saturday 17:06
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 5

Trip Duration: 0 hour 57 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

5 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 5

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min

21:06

21:06

21:06

21:06

21:06

21:06

21:06


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf
25 stops Monday 07:07-19:06
Open route schedule

Tuesday 07:07-19:06
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 07:07-19:06
Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Thursday 07:07-19:06
Mdihlacker Bahnhof

Friday 07:07-19:06
Vaihingen (E)
Hauptbahnhof (oben) Saturday 07:07-19:06
Schorndorf Sunday 07:07-19:06
GD, Bahnhof

Route info
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 25

Ellwangen, Bahnhof
Trip Duration: 7 hour 52 min

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Treuchtlingen

Nurnberg Hbf

Erlangen

Bamberg

Lichtenfels

Kronach

Ludwigsstadt

Saalfeld (Saale)

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Jena-Goschwitz

Jena Paradies

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilkenfels

Leipzig Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731




Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Nurnberg Hbf

12 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Schorndorf

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Niirnberg Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 3 hour 11 min

15:07

15:07

15:07

15:07

15:07


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Nurnberg Hbf — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

9 stops

Open route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf

Treuchtlingen

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Route schedule
Nirnberg Hbf — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Nurnberg Hbf
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 3 hour 23 min

21:07

21:07


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction Route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Leipzig Hbf
22 stops Monday 09:06
Open route schedule

Tuesday 09:06
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Wednesday 09:06
Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Thursday 09:06
Mdihlacker Bahnhof

Friday 09:06
Hauptbahnhof (oben)
GD, Bahnhof Saturday 09:06
Aalen, Hauptbahnhof Sunday 09:06
Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Route info
Crailsheim Bahnhof Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Stops: 22

Ansbach

Trip Duration: 7 hour 3 min
Nurnberg Hbf
Erlangen
Bamberg
Lichtenfels
Kronach
Ludwigsstadt
Saalfeld (Saale)
Rudolstadt (Thiringen)
Jena-Goschwitz
Jena Paradies
Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Weilenfels

Leipzig Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Hauptbahnhof (oben) — Nuirnberg Hbf

8 stops

Open route schedule

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Schorndorf

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Hauptbahnhof (oben) — Nuirnberg Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Hauptbahnhof (oben)
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 2 hour 13 min

06:05

06:05

06:05

06:05

06:05

06:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Crailsheim Bahnhof — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

7 stops

Open route schedule

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Crailsheim Bahnhof — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday 12:35-14:35

Sunday 12:35-14:35

Route info
Direction: Crailsheim Bahnhof
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 2 hour 17 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

3 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday 19:06-21:06

Sunday 19:06-21:06

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 3

Trip Duration: 1 hour 2 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Hauptbahnhof (oben) — Nuirnberg Hbf

9 stops

Open route schedule

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Schorndorf

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Treuchtlingen

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Hauptbahnhof (oben) — Nuirnberg Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Hauptbahnhof (oben)
Stops: 9

Trip Duration: 3 hour 3 min

06:05

06:05

06:05

06:05

06:05

06:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

25 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Weilkenfels

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Goéschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Miuhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe-Durlach

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 25

Trip Duration: 7 hour 21 min

07:49-15:39

07:49-15:39

07:49-15:39

07:49-15:39

07:49-13:49

07:49-15:39

07:49-15:39


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731




Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

10 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Schorndorf

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

Monday 15:06
Tuesday 15:06
Wednesday 15:06
Thursday 15:06
Friday 15:06
Saturday 15:06
Sunday 07:07-15:06
Route info

Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 2 hour 18 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Nurnberg Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

11 stops

Open route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule

Nurnberg Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Nurnberg Hbf
Stops: 11

Trip Duration: 3 hour 15 min

05:38

05:38

05:38

05:38

05:38


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction

Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

25 stops

Open route schedule

Leipzig Hbf

Weilkenfels

Naumburg(Saale)Hbf

Jena Paradies

Jena-Goéschwitz

Rudolstadt (Thiringen)

Saalfeld (Saale)

Ludwigsstadt

Kronach

Lichtenfels

Bamberg

Erlangen

Nurnberg Hbf

Ansbach

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

GD, Bahnhof

Schorndorf

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Vaihingen (E)

Miuhlacker Bahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Karlsruhe-Durlach

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Route schedule
Leipzig Hbf — Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Leipzig Hbf
Stops: 25

Trip Duration: 7 hour 11 min

15:49-17:49

15:49-17:49

15:49-17:49

15:49-17:49

15:49-17:49

15:49-19:42

15:49-17:49


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731




Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

10 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Schorndorf

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

Monday 09:06
Tuesday 09:06
Wednesday 09:06
Thursday 09:06
Friday 09:06
Saturday 09:06
Sunday 09:06-17:06
Route info

Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 10

Trip Duration: 2 hour 20 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Nurnberg Hbf

8 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Pforzheim Hauptbahnhof

Muhlacker Bahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

Crailsheim Bahnhof

Ansbach

Nurnberg Hbf

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Niirnberg Hbf

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday 09:06-17:06

Sunday 09:06-17:06

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 8

Trip Duration: 3 hour 12 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

Direction
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

7 stops

Open route schedule

Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof

Vaihingen (E)

Hauptbahnhof (oben)

GD, Bahnhof

Aalen, Hauptbahnhof

Ellwangen, Bahnhof

Crailsheim Bahnhof

61 Long Distance Trains time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the

Route schedule
Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof — Crailsheim Bahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Karlsruhe Hauptbahnhof
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 2 hour 17 min

17:06

busmaps.com website to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public

transit in Stuttgart

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.

PDF file created on 2025-04-15

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-61-3353725183-987034731

